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Adult Bible Study
10 am

Adult Bible Study
10 am

Adult Bible Study
10 am

Adult Bible Study
10 am

Servant’s Hands 
10 am

Communion

Fundamentals Class

Men’s Breakfast 
8 am

ASH “A Sure Hope” 
11 am

Adult Bible Study
10 am

Servant’s Hands 
10 am

Palm Sunday Good Friday

Easter Sunday

Easter Brunch 
10 a.m.

Birthday:
Jerry Dennis
Jim Sheldahl

Birthday:
Sue Geise

Birthday:
Nickolas Hutchinson

Birthday:
Jeffrey Hutchinson

Anniversary:
John & Cindi Stamey

Anniversary:
Jim & Sharon Sheldahl

Anniversary:
Jim & Mahala Pritchett

VBS Craft Prep Day



OUR MINISTRIES

ASH "A SURE HOPE"

The Wednesday morning bible study follows a format similar to the Sunday evening service.
A time of fellowship is followed by praises and prayer, Then there is a Bible study led by the
Pastor.

ADULT BIBLE STUDY

MEN'S BREAKFAST

POTLUCK

SERVANT'S HANDS

ASH "A Sure Hope" is a grief and recovery ministry for widows. They meet every 4th
Saturday of the month.

The third Saturday of each month the men in the Church gather together to share a very
traditional breakfast, a time of Prayer, and a Scriptural message given by the Pastor or one
of the men in the Church.

Servant’s Hands is a ministry of ladies who meet on the second and fourth Tuesday of every
month to make quilts for people in need.

OCC

VBS

Our church comes together on the 2nd Sunday of the month to share a meal and fellowship
after the 11 a.m. worship service.

OCC "Operation Christmas Child" collects shoebox gifts filled with supplies and delivers
them to children in need. They will meet every Thursday starting in September.

VBS "Vacation Bible School" is a fun-filled program offered during the summer to connect
with the children and families in our communities. VBS is an outreach meant to teach
children the gospel.

https://www.tricitybaptistchurch.net/



30

6

13

20

27

31

28

7

3

1

10

2

30

9

1

29

8

5

3

12

4

MONDAYSUNDAY TUESDAY FRIDAYTHURSDAYWEDNESDAY SATURDAY

2

11

14

21

17

24

16

23

15

22

19

26

18

25

APRIL 2025

https://www.tricitybaptistchurch.net/

T H R O U G H  T H E  
B I B L E  I N  A  Y E A R

Judges 6,7

Luke 8:1-21

Judges 8,9

Luke 8:22-56

Judges 10,11

Luke 9:1-36

Judges 12-14

Luke 9:37-62

Judges 15-17

Luke 10:1-24

Judges 18,19

Luke 10:25-42

Judges 20,21

Luke 11:1-28

Ruth 1-4

Luke 11:29-54

1 Samuel 1-3

Luke 12:1-34

1 Samuel 4-6

Luke 12:35-59

1 Samuel 7-9

Luke 13:1-21

1 Samuel 10-12

Luke 13:22-35

1 Samuel 13,14

Luke 14:1-24

1 Samuel 15,16

Luke 14:25-35

1 Samuel 17,18

Luke 15:1-10

1 Samuel 19-21

Luke 15:11-32

1 Samuel 22-24

Luke 16:1-18

1 Samuel 25,26

Luke 16:19-31

1 Samuel 27-29

Luke 17:1-19

1 Samuel 30,31

Luke 17:20-37

2 Samuel 1-3

Luke 18:1-17

2 Samuel 4-6

Luke 18:18-43

2 Samuel 7-9

Luke 19:1-28

2 Samuel 10-12

Luke 19:29-48

2 Samuel 13,14

Luke 20:1-26

2 Samuel 15,16

Luke 20:27-47

2 Samuel 17,18

Luke 21:1-19

2 Samuel 19,20

Luke 21:20-38

2 Samuel 21,22

Luke 22:1-30

2 Samuel 23,24

Luke 22:31-53
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N E W  T E S T A M E N T
R E A D

Luke 22 Luke 23 Luke 24 John 1

John 2 John 3 John 4 John 5 John 6

John 7

John 12

John 17

John 11John 10John 9John 8

John 13

John 18

John 16John 15John 14

John 19


