APRIL



TRI-CITY BAPTIST CHURCH

210

Jeffrey Hutchinson

https://www.tricitybaptistchurch.net/

2025

JRSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	4	5
	11	12
ry: ron Sheldahl		Birthday: Jerry Dennis Jim Sheldahl
	18	19 Map's Brookfast
	Birthday:	Men's Breakfast 8 am
	Sue Geise	
	Good Friday	
	25	26 ASH "A Sure Hope" 11 am
	Birthday: Nickolas Hutchinson	
	2	3

OUR MINISTRIES

ADULT BIBLE STUDY

ASH "A SURE HOPE"

MEN'S BREAKFAST

POTLUCK

SERVANT'S HANDS

VBS

OCC

The Wednesday morning bible study follows a format similar to the Sunday evening service. A time of fellowship is followed by praises and prayer, Then there is a Bible study led by the Pastor.

ASH "A Sure Hope" is a grief and recovery ministry for widows. They meet every 4th Saturday of the month.

The third Saturday of each month the men in the Church gather together to share a very traditional breakfast, a time of Prayer, and a Scriptural message given by the Pastor or one of the men in the Church.

Our church comes together on the 2nd Sunday of the month to share a meal and fellowship after the 11 a.m. worship service.

Servant's Hands is a ministry of ladies who meet on the second and fourth Tuesday of every month to make quilts for people in need.

VBS "Vacation Bible School" is a fun-filled program offered during the summer to connect with the children and families in our communities. VBS is an outreach meant to teach children the gospel.

OCC "Operation Christmas Child" collects shoebox gifts filled with supplies and delivers them to children in need. They will meet every Thursday starting in September.



APRIL



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	31	1 Judges 6,7 Luke 8:1-21	2 Judges 8,9 Luke 8:22-56	3 Judges 10,11 Luke 9:1-36	4 Judges 12-14 Luke 9:37-62	5 Judges 15-17 Luke 10:1-24
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Judges 18,19	Judges 20,21	Ruth 1-4	1 Samuel 1-3	1 Samuel 4-6	1 Samuel 7-9	1 Samuel 10-12
Luke 10:25-42	Luke 11:1-28	Luke 11:29-54	Luke 12:1-34	Luke 12:35-59	Luke 13:1-21	Luke 13:22-35
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1 Samuel 13,14	1 Samuel 15,16	1 Samuel 17,18	1 Samuel 19-21	1 Samuel 22-24	1 Samuel 25,26	1 Samuel 27-29
Luke 14:1-24	Luke 14:25-35	Luke 15:1-10	Luke 15:11-32	Luke 16:1-18	Luke 16:19-31	Luke 17:1-19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
1 Samuel 30,31	2 Samuel 1-3	2 Samuel 4-6	2 Samuel 7-9	2 Samuel 10-12	2 Samuel 13,14	2 Samuel 15,16
Luke 17:20-37	Luke 18:1-17	Luke 18:18-43	Luke 19:1-28	Luke 19:29-48	Luke 20:1-26	Luke 20:27-47
27 2 Samuel 17,18 Luke 21:1-19	28 2 Samuel 19,20 Luke 21:20-38	29 2 Samuel 21,22 Luke 22:1-30	30 2 Samuel 23,24 Luke 22:31-53	1	2	3

https://www.tricitybaptistchurch.net/

THROUGH THE BIBLE IN A YEAR

2025

APRIL



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THU
30	31	1 Luke 22	2 Luke 23	3 Lu
6	7	8	9	10
	John 2	John 3	John 4	Jo
13	14	15	16	17
	John 7	John 8	John 9	Jo
20	21	22	23	24
	John 12	John 13	John 14	Jo
27	28 John 17	29 John 18	30 John 19	1

https://www.tricitybaptistchurch.net/

NEW TESTAMENT READ

2025

URSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
uke 24	4 John 1	5
John 5	11 John 6	12
ohn 10	18 John 11	19
ohn 15	25 John 16	26
	2	3